

COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services
212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor
Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8319
Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF INTENT TO AWARD A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER: B15021-12/17/14S

PROCUREMENT: Fire Department's Training Center Parking Lot Improvements Project

ISSUE DATE: November 19, 2014

CLOSING DATE: December 17, 2014

AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

Brock Grading and Land Clearing, LLC.
\$166,152.00

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Angela M. Seymour
Procurement Officer

Posted: January 6, 2015

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

County of Lexington

Bid Tabulation

BID # : B15021-12/17/14S

Fire Department Training Center Parking Lot Improvements

Item	Item #	Qty	U/M	Description	Brock Grading and Land Clearing, LLC.		Sloan Construction Company		Sox and Sons Construction Company, Inc.	
					Unit Total	Total Cost	Unit Total	Total Cost	Unit Total	Total Cost
1	301	505	LF	Silt Fence	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,302.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,515.00
2	302	4	EA	Inlet Filter Protection	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	303	2	EA	Construction Entrance	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	304	0.25	AC	Permanent Vegetation	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,625.00
5	305	93	CY	2" Organic Topsoil	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 8,230.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,975.00
6	306	4100	SY	Graded Aggregate Base Course (8")	\$ 14.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 59,450.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 57,400.00
7	307	4100	SY	Fine Grading	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 61,500.00
8	400	501	SY	Milling of Existing Asphalt	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,012.00	\$ 16.65	\$ 8,341.65	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,513.00
9	403	490	TON	Hot Mix Asphalt, Surface Course (Type C) (2")	\$ 96.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 47,530.00	\$ 92.65	\$ 45,398.50
10	625.1	1005	LF	4" White Solid Line- Fast Dry Paint	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 502.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,010.00
11	625.2	180	LF	4" Blue Solid Line- Fast Dry Paint	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00
12	625.3	80	LF	4" Yellow Solid Line- Fast Dry Paint	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00
13	627.1	2	EA	Handicap Symbol- Thermoplastic	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
14	627.3	45	LF	24" White Solid Line Stop Bar- Thermoplastic	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00
15	714	4	LF	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
16	714.3	140	LF	15" High-Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00
17	720.1	830	EA	Concrete Handicap Access Ramp	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 14,857.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,620.00
18	720.2	6	EA	6" Concrete Parking Stop Blocks	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
19	720.3	1	EA	Concrete Handicap Access Ramp	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
20	720.4	17	EA	6" Concrete Parking Stop Blocks	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00
21	7191	3	EA	Catch Basin- Type 9- (36"X36")	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00
22	7192	2	EA	Existing Catch Basin – Change Lid per Plans	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Total Bid						\$ 166,152.00		\$ 217,791.65		\$ 230,236.50

Item	Item #	Qty	U/M	Description	L-J, Inc.		Cherokee, Inc.	
					Unit Total	Total Cost	Unit Total	Total Cost
1	301	505	LF	Silt Fence	\$ 7.85	\$ 3,964.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,525.00
2	302	4	EA	Inlet Filter Protection	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	303	2	EA	Construction Entrance	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	304	0.25	AC	Permanent Vegetation	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 4,218.75	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,625.00
5	305	93	CY	2" Organic Topsoil	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,650.00
6	306	4100	SY	Graded Aggregate Base Course (8")	\$ 17.45	\$ 71,545.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 59,450.00
7	307	4100	SY	Fine Grading	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 98,400.00
8	400	501	SY	Milling of Existing Asphalt	\$ 16.85	\$ 8,441.85	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,759.50
9	403	490	TON	Hot Mix Asphalt, Surface Course (Type C) (2")	\$ 124.00	\$ 60,760.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 46,550.00
10	625.1	1005	LF	4" White Solid Line- Fast Dry Paint	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,155.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 502.50
11	625.2	180	LF	4" Blue Solid Line- Fast Dry Paint	\$ 1.15	\$ 207.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 90.00
12	625.3	80	LF	4" Yellow Solid Line- Fast Dry Paint	\$ 1.15	\$ 92.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 40.00
13	627.1	2	EA	Handicap Symbol- Thermoplastic	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00
14	627.3	45	LF	24" White Solid Line Stop Bar- Thermoplastic	\$ 16.85	\$ 758.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00
15	714	4	LF	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
16	714.3	140	LF	15" High-Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe	\$ 56.25	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00
17	720.1	830	EA	Concrete Handicap Access Ramp	\$ 21.40	\$ 17,762.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,750.00
18	720.2	6	EA	6" Concrete Parking Stop Blocks	\$ 565.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	720.3	1	EA	Concrete Handicap Access Ramp	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
20	720.4	17	EA	6" Concrete Parking Stop Blocks	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00
21	7191	3	EA	Catch Basin- Type 9- (36"X36")	\$ 4,215.00	\$ 12,645.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
22	7192	2	EA	Existing Catch Basin – Change Lid per Plans	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
Total Bid						\$ 242,324.85		\$ 272,012.00

**Coogler Construction provided a "no bid" as their schedule would not permit.

** C.R. Jackson, Inc. provided a "no bid" response as their schedule would not permit.

Bids Received: December 17, 2014 @ 3:00 PM E.S.T.

Angela M. Seymour
Procurement Officer